

August 10, 2015

CLINTON COUNTY PORT AUTHORITY EXTENDS DEADLINE FOR PURCHASING COORDINATOR APPLICANTS

Resumes Due by Friday, August 14, 2015

The Clinton County Port Authority has been seeking applicants for a Purchasing Coordinator position. Originally, the advertisement that ran in the Wilmington New Journal on July 24 and July 30 noted an August 7 deadline for resumes. The deadline has been extended to August 14, 2015.

Interested individuals should submit a letter of interest with a resume detailing past work history and three professional references to Beth Huber, Associate Director, Clinton County Port Authority, Wilmington Air Park, 1113 Airport Road, Wilmington, Ohio 45177.

The Clinton County Port Authority is and equal opportunity employer and does not make employment decisions in a discriminatory manner based on race, color, religion, sex, national origin, sexual orientation, military status, disability, age, genetic information, ancestry, or any other class protected from discrimination by applicable federal, state, and/or local law.

About the Clinton County Port Authority

The Port Authority is a special purpose government under Ohio law, formed by the Clinton County Commissioners in 2004 to lead economic development in Clinton County, Ohio. A primary function of the Clinton County Port Authority is the creation and retention of jobs in Wilmington and Clinton County. The Port Authority also owns and manages the Wilmington Air Park, a 1,900 acre facility with two parallel, commercial runways and nearly 3 million sq. ft. of building space. The Port Authority works with regulatory agencies, development agencies and the community to bring economic growth to the county. Learn more at www.wilmingtonairpark.com.